
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

 
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

 
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te

B
la

ck
 o

r 
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

 
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2024 

CONSOLIDATED REPORT 

CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL 

PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL 

H000017 VERIZON CORPORATE 

1095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10036 

131675522 

UNAVAILABLE 

551114 - Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices 

10/14/2024 - 10/28/2024 

Not Applicable 

X 

X 

X 

X 

10 
1761 
1611 
68 

3212 
563 
1197 
30 
0 
19 

8471 

8547 

10 
1016 
863 
4 

1456 
735 
114 
5 
0 
5 

4208 

4451 

128 
7585 
8506 
387 
5645 
1972 
11562 

183 
0 
5 

35973 

39058 

9 
1551 
1643 
63 

2190 
1092 
3024 
70 
0 
49 

9691 

10332 

31 
1585 
3113 
18 
558 
92 
327 
5 
0 
1 

5730 

6095 

1 
31 
54 
5 
57 
9 
28 
0 
0 
0 

185 

207 

1 
52 
75 
11 
41 
17 
67 
2 
0 
0 

266 

307 

2 
338 
321 
10 
513 
105 
205 
6 
0 
3 

1503 

1607 

59 
4211 
3275 
18 

2010 
2879 
533 
38 
0 
3 

13026 

14842 

19 
1318 
1474 
11 

1073 
3049 
489 
29 
0 
26 

7488 

8702 

13 
809 
1306 

1 
155 
107 
21 
0 
0 
0 

2412 

2515 

0 
28 
18 
0 
31 
10 
1 
0 
0 
0 

88 

102 

0 
22 
40 
0 
28 
30 
8 
0 
0 
0 

128 

151 

2 
217 
204 
0 

247 
207 
24 
0 
0 
2 

903 

1019 

285 
20524 
22503 

596 
17216 
10867 
17600 

368 
0 

113 

90072 

97935 


	U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)
	SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT
	SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
	SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)
	SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)
	SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY
	SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)
	SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION
	SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA
	SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD
	SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)
	SECTION K – OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF SUBMISSION
	EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
	CERTIFICATION COMMENTS (optional)
	CERTIFICATION STATEMENT
	DATE OF CERTIFICATION
	EMPLOYER’S CERTIFYING OFFICIAL
	PRIMARY POINT OF CONTACT (POC) FOR EEO-1 COMPONENT 1 REPORTING





