U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

	Expiration Date: 11/30/202													2026	
			SECT	ION A	– TYPI	E OF RI	EPORT								
			С	ONSOL	IDATE	D REP	ORT								
		SECT	TON B	– EMP	LOYE	R IDEN	TIFICA	TION							
OFS COMPANY ID	EMPLOYER NAME														
H000017	VERIZON CORPORATE														
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE			
1095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS						NEW YORK						NY	10036		
SECTION C - HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)															
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID						UARTEI						,			
WELL DOLLA DIEDER OF FORL DI YOUR	VIMENT LEVEL ADDRESS OF ATTEMPT OF ATTEMPT.											D.F.			
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMI	EADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP COD		
· ·															
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)															
131675522															
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY															
X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS															
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)															
Unique Entity ID (UEI): UNAVAILABLE															
☐ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ▼ YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)															
X YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)															
X YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)															
SECTION G - NAICS INFORMATION															
551114 - Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices															
SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA															
	Race/Ethnicity														
	Hisp	Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino													
	or L	atino		Male Female											
				_		능	ō	S		_		or der	ō	S	
				an		auc	e ii	ä		cal		ın o	ın (ace	Row
JOB CATEGORIES		as a		ric	_	iiia Isla	dia di	ř		or eri	_	iiia Isla	dia ativ	Ř	Total
	Male)a	ite	Af	ian	i Š	Ξ̈́	ore	ite	يَّة	ian	Wa	Ξ̈́	ore	I Otal
	ıĕ	Female	White	ck or Afric American	Asian	H H	ka	Ĕ	White	Black or an Ame	Asian	Ha	an ka	Ĕ	
		ш.	_	Black or African American	_ `	e e	eric las	ō		B	,	P %	nerican Indian Alaska Native	o	
				Bla		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian Alaska Native	Two or More Races	
						Z 2	٧	F		`		z ₽	A	ŕ	
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	10	10	128	9	31	1	1	2	59	19	13	0	0	2	285
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals	1761 1611	1016 863	7585 8506	1551 1643	1585 3113	31 54	52 75	338 321	4211 3275	1318 1474	809 1306	28 18	22 40	217 204	20524 22503
Technicians	68	4	387	63	18	54	11	10	18	1474	1306	0	0	0	596
Sales Workers	3212	1456	5645	2190	558	57	41	513	2010	1073	155	31	28	247	17216
Administrative Support Workers	563	735	1972	1092	92	9	17	105	2879	3049	107	10	30	207	10867
Craft Workers	1197	114	11562	3024	327	28	67	205	533	489	21	1	8	24	17600
Operatives	30	5	183	70	5	0	2	6	38	29	0	0	0	0	368
Laborers and Helpers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Service Workers	19	5	5	49	1	0	0	3	3	26	0	0	0	2	113
CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	8471	4208	35973	9691	5730	185	266	1503	13026	7488	2412	88	128	903	90072

6095 SECTION I - WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

10/14/2024 - 10/28/2024

14842

8702

2515

102

151

1019

97935

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable

PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

8547

4451

39058

10332